

Order Sheet

COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2ND COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR.

Complainant Case No. 32 Of 2025

CIS 32 Of 2025

Present:- Sri Nirnaya Tamang A.C.J.M. -II court Dinhata.

Order No. 1 Dated 11.03.2025

Applicant/ complainant Ekanta Barman files an application U/S 324(2)/303/329(3)/351(2) BNS.

The application is supported by an affidavit. Heard the complainant as well as the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/complainant.

Now as per the proviso to section 324(2)/303/329(3)/351(2) BNS. it is imperative upon this Court to hear he accused on the point of taking cognizance.

Issue Notice upon the suspects as to why cognizance shall not be taken in respect of the instant complaint case.

Fix 02.05.2025 for S/R and Hearing on the point of cognizance.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.