

*Present. Smt. Priyanka Pradhan, Ld JM-II, I/C of Ld. ACJM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dinhata  
CR 32 of 2025  
CIS 32 of 2025  
Order No-02 Dated 02.05.2025*

*Today is fixed for S/R and hearing on the point of cognizance.  
Complainant is present by filing hazia.  
Ld advocate for complainant files a petition on the ground stated therein.  
Let it be kept with the case record.  
S/R is received with report duly served.  
All 05 suspects are present by hazira , petition along with fresh vokalatnama.  
Ld. P.O is on transfer. The case is adjourned today.  
To :23.06.2025 for hearing on the point of taking cognizance.  
Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)*

*A.C.J.M.  
2nd Court, Dinhata.(I/C)*