

*Present. Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
CR 32 of 2025
CIS 32 of 2025
Order No-03 Dated 23.06.2025*

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of cognizance.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant files hazira.

All 05 accused persons are present.

Complainant files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Time prayer is allowed as last chance.

Both parties are directed to file relevant documents on their side on next date.

To : 07.08.2025 for hearing on the point of cognizance id dismissed of the case.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*